Appendix F

Noise Data






UCSF LRDP Mission Bay Roadway Noise Analysis

Existing
TOTAL VEHICLE TYPE % VEHICLE SPEED NOISE LEVEL (dBA)
ROAD SEGMENT #VEHICLES  Auto MT HT Auto k/h MT k/h HT k/h  Auto MT HT
Calveno
Peak
from: to: % Ao % MT % HT
7th Street Richards Vine 299 95 [284.05(3|897| 2 |598 |25(40|25|/40(25|40 546 513 572
7th Street Richards NorthB§ 615 95 | 584.25| 3 [18.45[ 2 | 123 [25|40(25|40| 25|40 578 544 603
7th Street Water Railyrds 933 95 [ 886.35| 3 |27.99| 2 (1866 |25|40|25/40|25|40 596 562 62.1
5th Street Richards Riverfrnt 134 95 | 1273 [ 3402 | 2 | 268 [25]|40(25|/40|25[40 511 478 537
Richards |-5 Sequoia 1817 95 [ 1726.2 | 3 |54.51| 2 [36.34 |35|56|35|56|35|56 66.7 614 663
Richards Sequoia 7th 1785 95 | 16958 | 3 [53.55( 2 | 357 [35|56(35|56|35[56 666 613 66.3
Richards Dos Rios 16th 1904 95 [ 1808.8 | 3 |57.12| 2 [38.08 |35|56|35|56|35|56 669 616 66.6
Dos rios Richards Vine 218 95 | 2071 | 3|654 |2 |436 |35|56(35|56|35|56 575 522 57.1
Dos rios Richards North D 84 95 | 798 [3]252| 2 |168 |35|56|35|56(35|5 533 480 53.0
Assumptions: AM peak hour traffic data from Fehr & Peers
Existing + Project
TOTAL VEHICLE TYPE % VEHICLE SPEED NOISE LEVEL (dBA)
ROAD SEGMENT #VEHICLES  Auto MT HT Auto k/h MT k/h HT k/h  Auto MT HT
Calveno
Peak
from: to: % Ao % MT % HT
7th Street Richards Vine 345 95 [327.75[3|10.35| 2 | 69 |25|40|25|/40(25]|40 553 519 57.8
7th Street Richards NorthB'§ 1012 95 | 961.4 | 3 30.36| 2 [20.24 |[25|40(25|40|25[40 599 566 625
7th Street Water Railyrds 1322 95 [ 12559 | 3 139.66| 2 [26.44 |25|40|25|40(25|40 611 577 63.6
5th Street Richards Riverfrnt 134 95 | 1273 [ 3402 | 2 | 268 [25]|40(25|/40|25[40 511 478 537
Richards |-5 Sequoia 2616 95 (24852 | 3 |78.48| 2 [52.32 |35|56|35|56|35|5 683 630 67.9
Richards Sequoia 7th 2584 95 | 24548 | 3 |77.52| 2 5168 |[35|56(35|56|35[56 682 629 67.9
Richards Dos Rios 16th 2372 95 [ 22534 | 3|71.16| 2 [47.44 |35|56|35|56|35|56 678 626 67.5
Dos rios Richards Vine 218 95 | 2071 | 3|654 | 2|436 |35|56(35|56|35|56 575 522 57.1
Dos rios Richards North D 90 95| 855 [ 3] 27 | 2| 18 |35|56|35|56(35|5 536 483 533
Assumptions: AM peak hour traffic data from Fehr & Peers
Cumulative
TOTAL VEHICLE TYPE % VEHICLE SPEED NOISE LEVEL (dBA)
ROAD SEGMENT #VEHICLES  Auto MT HT Auto k/h MT k/h HT k/h  Auto MT HT
Calveno
Peak
from: to: % Ao % MT % HT
7th Street Richards Vine 770 95 | 7315 [ 3]231| 2 [ 154 |25|40|25|/40(25|40 587 554 613
7th Street Richards North B'§ 1065 95 | 10118 3 [31.95( 2 | 213 [25]|40(25|40| 25|40 602 568 627
7th Street Water Railyrds 2660 95 | 2527 [3]798| 2 [532 |25|40|25|40(25|40 641 608 66.7
5th Street Richards Riverfrnt 445 95 | 42275 3 [1335( 2 | 89 [25|40(25|40|25[40 564 53.0 589
Richards |-5 Sequoia 2590 95 (246053 |77.7| 2 | 518 |35|56|35|56|35|5 682 629 67.9
Richards Sequoia 7th 2430 95 | 230853 |729| 2 |486 [35|56(35|56|35[56 679 627 67.6
Richards Dos Rios 16th 3905 95 [ 37098 | 3 |117.2| 2 [ 781 |35|56|35|56|35|5 700 647 69.7
Dos rios Richards Vine 340 95 323 [3[102[ 2| 68 |35|56(35/56|35|56 594 541 59.1
Dos rios Richards North D 655 95 [ 622.25| 3 |19.65| 2 | 131 |35|56|35|56|35|5 622 57.0 619

CALCULATED | Receptor |Adjusted
NOISE LEVEL | Dist. from | Noise
15 meters from | Roadway | Level
roadway center) [Center (m.) (dBA)
59.8 40 55.5
62.9 40 58.6
64.7 40 60.4
56.3 40 52.0
70.1 40 65.9
70.1 40 65.8
70.4 40 66.1
60.9 40 56.7
56.8 40 52.5
CALCULATED | Receptor |Adjusted
NOISE LEVEL | Dist. from | Noise
15 meters from | Roadway | Level
roadway center) [Center (m.) (dBA)
60.4 40 56.1
65.1 40 60.8
66.2 40 62.0
56.3 40 52.0
7.7 40 67.5
7.7 40 67.4
71.3 40 67.0
60.9 40 56.7
57.1 40 52.8
CALCULATED | Receptor |Adjusted
NOISE LEVEL | Dist. from | Noise
15 meters from | Roadway | Level
roadway center) [Center (m.) (dBA)
63.9 40 59.6
65.3 40 61.0
69.3 40 65.0
61.5 40 57.2
7.7 40 67.4
71.4 40 67.2
735 40 69.2
62.9 40 58.6
65.7 40 61.5

Distance
from
Roadway to
65 dBA
(m.)
45
9.2
14.0
2.0
491
48.2
51.4
5.9
23
Distance
from
Roadway to
65 dBA
(m.)
5.2
15.2
19.8
2.0
70.7
69.8
64.1
5.9
2.4
Distance
from
Roadway to
65 dBA
(m.)
11.6
16.0
39.9
6.7
70.0
65.6
105.5
9.2
17.7

Distance
from
Roadway to
65 dBA

(ft)
147
30.3
45.9

161.1
158.2
168.8

19.3

Distance
from
Roadway to
65 dBA

(ft)

17.0

49.8

65.1

6.6

231.9

229.0

210.2

19.3

8.0

Distance
from
Roadway to
65 dBA

(ft)
37.9
52.4
131.0
21.9
229.6
2154
346.1
30.1
58.1




Cumulative + Project

ROAD SEGMENT

Calveno
Peak

Assumptions: AM peak hour traffic data from Fehr & Peers

from:

7th Street Richards
7th Street Richards
7th Street Water

5th Street Richards

Richards
Richards
Richards
Dos rios
Dos rios

1-5

Sequoia
Dos Rios
Richards
Richards

UCSF LRDP Mission Bay Roadway Noise Analysis

VEHICLE SPEED

TOTAL VEHICLE TYPE %

# VEHICLES  Auto MT HT
to: % Auto % MT % HT
Vine 720 95 684 [3[216 | 2| 144
NorthB § 1455 95 | 1382.3 | 3 [43.65[ 2 | 291
Railyrds 2710 95 [ 257453 | 813 | 2 | 54.2
Riverfrnt 445 95 | 422.75| 3 [13.35( 2 | 89
Sequoia 2895 95 [2750.3| 3 |86.85| 2 | 57.9
7th 2860 95 | 2717 [ 3| 858 | 2 | 57.2
16th 4055 95 [3852.3| 3 |121.7| 2 | 81.1
Vine 365 95 | 346.75| 3 [10.95( 2 | 7.3
North D 665 95 [ 631.75] 3 |19.95] 2 | 13.3

Assumptions: AM peak hour traffic data from Fehr & Peers
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NOISE LEVEL (dBA)

Auto

58.5
61.5
64.2
60.6
68.7
68.6
70.2
59.7
62.3

MT

55.1
58.2
60.9
55.3
63.4
63.4
64.9
54.4
57.0

HT

61.0
64.0
66.7
60.2
68.4
68.3
69.8
59.4
62.0

CALCULATED | Receptor |Adjusted
NOISE LEVEL | Dist. from | Noise
15 meters from | Roadway | Level
roadway center) [Center (m.) (dBA)
63.6 40 59.3
66.6 40 62.4
69.3 40 65.1
64.0 40 59.8
722 40 67.9
721 40 67.9
73.6 40 69.4
63.2 40 58.9
65.8 40 61.5

Distance

from

Roadway to

65 dBA

(m.)

10.8
21.8
40.7
12.0
78.2
77.3
109.5

18.0

Distance
from
Roadway to
65 dBA
(ft)
35.4
71.6
133.4
394
256.6
253.5
359.4
324
58.9
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